Client Code: CBOARD.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CENTURY-BOARD-USA, LLC	Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR, LLP Internal Address: FOURTEENTH FLOOR Street Address: 2040 MAIN STREET City: IRVINE State: CA ZIP: 92614
() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other (X) Corporation of: NY	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Corporation of: Liability Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
() Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	Application number(s) or registration number(s):
(X) Other: Security Interest	a. Trademark Application No(s): 77/413935
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	b. Trademark Registration No(s):
9/15/2009	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: CBOARD.UCC1	
Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Flease charge this account for any additional fees which	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached
KAROLINE A. DELANEY Name of Person Signing KAROLINE A. DELANEY Signature	October 6, 2009
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 5

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0629



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE ONE COMMERCE PLAZA, 99 WASHINGTON AVENUE ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

DAVID A. PATERSON GOVERNOR

LORRAINE A. CORTÉS-VÁSQUEZ SECRETARY OF STATE

FILING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

September 17, 2009

2002

DANIELLE MILLER KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR, LLP 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR IRVINE CA 92614

Attached is the acknowledgment copy of your recently submitted filing. This filing consists of a total of 3 pages; however, only the first page of the filed document is returned as part of this acknowledgment. This document has been filed with the New York State Department of State, Uniform Commercial Code Division.

The Financing Statement has been assigned Filing Number: 200909150534050, Filing Date: 09/15/2009 and is currently reflected in our automated database as follows:

Debtor's Name & Address

CENTURY-BOARD USA, LLC 288 PATTERNOTE ROAD MOORESVILLE NC 28117

Secured Party's Name & Address

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR, LLP 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR IRVINE CA 92614

This filing will lapse on 09/15/2014, unless continued. We encourage filers to take full advantage of the six-month window of opportunity in which to file a Financing Statement Amendment (Continuation). Submission of your documents at the onset of the six-month window will allow ample time to rectify potential filing errors and help to assure timely recording of your filing.

If you have any concerns regarding the way his document is recorded, please contact one of our Customer Service Representatives at (518) 474-4763, or respond in writing to the UCC Data Processing Unit at the address indicated above.

Sincerely,

Uniform Commercial Code Division Data Processing Unit

REF #: 111148

2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS NOT ADDICABLE ORGANIZATION ADDILINFO RE 2e, TYPE (F ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, If any			<u> </u>		-	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREF ALLY A. NAME & PHOLO OF CONTACT AT PLER [uption at] Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 8. SEND ACKINOWILEDGMENT TO: (hams and Address) Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 8. SEND ACKINOWILEDGMENT TO: (hams and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME: -Insectority: (address name (in or 15)-do-indubmoints or combine names TE. CRITICATE BOARD (IN OR ADDRESS) TE. MALING ADDRESS TOTY STATE POSTAL CODE ORGANICATIONS NAME TOTY STATE POSTAL CODE ORGANICATIONS NOT Applicable ORGANICATIONS ADDLESS EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME: -Insect only on debtor name (a) or 20)- do not abbreviate or combine names ADDLE NAME PRET NAME PRET NAME PRET NAME ADDLE NAME SUPPR ADDLE NAME SUPPR SUPPR STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY TO COMMINION STANE PRET NAME ADDLE NAME SUPPR S						
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREF ALLY A. NAME & PHOLOR OF CONTACT AT PLER (spring all plantales) Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 6. SEND ACKINOMI-EDGMENT FO: (Pasine and Address) Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 7. SEND ACKINOMI-EDGMENT FO: (Pasine and Address) Danielle Miller (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insectionly: gad-information (in or 15) - do not abbreviate or combine names THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insectionly: gad-information (in or 15) - do not abbreviate or combine names THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insectionly: gad-information (in or 15) - do not abbreviate or combine names THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE				•	•	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) OARPE FLLY A. NAME & PHOLOR OF CONTACT AT PLER (purpor all Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 8. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FC: (Name and Acdress) Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 9. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FC: (Name and Acdress) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME -Insectionly: (and only the property of				111148	2009 SEP 1	S AM GEOD
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back CARSEF ALV A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (spiton al) Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 6. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Danielle Miller (Annobe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT-FULL LEGAL NAME-investority: gaddebt name (fact 18) - denotables discontinhe names 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT-FULL LEGAL NAME-investority: gaddebt name (fact 18) - denotables discontinhe names 1. CREMANIZATIONS NAME REST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME NO CENTERY NO CREMANIZATION NO DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-invest only gas debtor name (fact 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names AS SERIAL STRAME PREST NAME NO CREMANIZATION NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME NO CREMANIZATION NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME NO CREMANIZATION NAME PREST NAME NO CREMANIZATION NAME PREST NAME NO CREMANIZATION NAME PREST NAME PREST NAME NO CREMANIZATION NAME PREST NAME NO CREMENTAL CODE PREST NAME NO CREMENTAL CODE PREST NAME PREST NAM				111140	Z00) OL1 1	J AN JUG
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back CARSEF ALV A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (spition of particle). Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 6. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Danielle Miller Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2840 Main Street, 14th Floor 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-investority; as debtor name (1a or 1b)denotablewidts or combine names 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-investority; as debtor name (1a or 1b)denotablewidts or combine names 1. CERTANDADIRESS 1. MALING ADDRESS 1. MALING ADDRESS 1. MOOCLE NAME 1. ADDRIANG IN INFORMATION 1. LIMITED LIMITED LIMITED LIMITED INFORMATION 1. LIMITED LIM				•	,	
Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 6. SEND ACKNOWLEDMENT TO: (Name and Address) Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 6. SEND ACKNOWLEDMENT TO: (Name and Address) Danielle Miller Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2440 Main Street, 14th Floor 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insectionly; gad debtor name ("anorth) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1. Century-Board USA, LLC Century-Board USA, LLC THE MAILWIG ADDRESS 2. MAILWIG ADDRESS 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz debtor name (as or 28) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30) 2. SEENSERUCTIONS 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (INMEDITORIAL ASSESSED FOR SP) - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (INMEDITORIAL ASSESSED FOR SP) - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (INMEDITORIAL ASSESSED FOR SP) - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (INMEDITORIAL ASSESSED FOR SP) - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (INMEDITORIAL ASSESSED FOR SP) - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (INMEDITORIAL ASSESSED FOR SP) - Insect only gaz recurred party name (Baco 30)	UCC FINANCING	STATEM	ENT			
Danielle Miller (949) 721-5271 8. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Danielle Miller Knebbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2440 Main Street, 14th Floor 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME -Insectority: gadeborname (Incrite) -donolablewidtheoroombine names 12. CREAMEZATION'S NAME Century-Board USA, LLC 13. RECINITATIONS ADD. NFO RE [16, TYPE (FORGANIZATION Mears will be an address) in a second manage of the complete second manages of the complete second man	FOLLOW INSTRUCTION	S (front and bac	k) CAREF JLLY			•
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Danielle Miller Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2849 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insectority: agdidour name (Taor 16)-do not abbreviate or combine names Ta. ORGARIZATOR SPANE Century-Board USA, LLC OR Century-Board USA, LLC OR NEW MALKING ADDRESS 288 Patternote Road ADDL INFO RE Inc. 179E (IFORGANIZATION Limits of Limi	A, NAME & PHONE OF C	ONTACT AT FIL	ER (optional)			
Danielle Miller Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2848 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert crity; maddebur name (in or 16)—do not abbreviate or combine names To GREAKEATION'S NAME CERTITARY—Board USA, LLC TO RETURN ADDRESS 288 Patternote Road I.S. MILING ADDRESS ADDL NFORE I.S. PETRICULATION NOT Applicable DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR SEACCH FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR SEACCH FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR SEACCH FULL LEGAL NAME—insert only one debtor name (2a or 25)—do not ab	Danielle Miller (94	19) 721-5271				
Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2040 Msin Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only go debtor name (is or 16) - do not abbreviate or combine names Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Century-Board USA, LLC Tc. INCIVIDUALISLAST NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Mooresville NC 28117 USA ADDI INFO RE TERST NAME MIDDLE NAME FREST NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY AND INFO RE ADDI INFO R	B. SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Na	me and Address)			
Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2040 Msin Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only go debtor name (is or 16) - do not abbreviate or combine names Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Century-Board USA, LLC Tc. INCIVIDUALISLAST NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Mooresville NC 28117 USA ADDI INFO RE TERST NAME MIDDLE NAME FREST NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY AND INFO RE ADDI INFO R		_				
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TO RECOMMEND ADDRESS COTY STATE ORGANIZATION STATE ADDITIONAL DESTORS SEARCH FULL LEGAL NAME IS SERINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DESTORS SEARCH FULL LEGAL NAME IS SERINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DESTORS SEARCH FULL LEGAL NAME FREST NAME MODIL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL DESTORS SEARCH FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only gone debtor names (2a or 23) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE MODIL NAME SUFFIX SERINSTRUCTIONS ADDITINFORE ADDITINFORE ADDITINFORE SUFFIX SERINSTRUCTIONS ADDITINFORE SUFFIX SUFFI				ŀ		
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insectionly; and disconname (in or 16)-do not abbreviate or combine names Tax ORGANIZATION'S NAME Century-Beard USA, LLC 1c. MALING ADDRESS ADOL NFO RE LIMITE OF ORGANIZATION ILL NISSOCITION OF ORGANIZATION ILL ORGANIZATION OF ULL LEGAL NAME - Insect only goed debtor name (2s or 2b)-do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. CRGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADOL NFO RE ADOL NFO RE 2c. MALING ADDRESS CITY STATE ADOL NFO RE ADOL NFO RE CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FREST NAME ADOL NFO RE CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADOL NFO RE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADOL NFO RE ADOL NFO RE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY NO SACROMAZATION SACROMAZATION PROBRESS CITY STATE NODLE NAME NODLE NAME SUFFIX NO RESTORMED PARTY'S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY'S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY'S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME REST NAME NO RESTORMED PARTY S NAME (COUNTRY NAME) REST NAME RE	i Anodoe, Ma	rtens, Uison	, & Bear, LLP			•
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insentonly; galdeburnams (it as tib) - do not labbreviate or combine names 1. CRITTY - Board USA, LLC 1. RECENTION BOARD - Insentonly; galdeburnams (it as tib) - do not labbreviate or combine names 1. MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insent only gag debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insent only gag debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. MALING ADDRESS 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME OR NAME OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSENCE OF ASSIGNORS IP) - Insent only gag secured party name (3a or 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNORS IP) - Insent only gag secured party name (3a or 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNORS IP) - Insent only gag secured party name (3a or 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNORS IP) - Insent only gag secured party name (3a or 3b) 3. DEBTOR OF TOTAL CODE OUNTRY 3. DEBTOR OF TOTAL CODE OUNTRY 1. MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1. MIDLE NAME SUFFIX 1. MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			1001.		•	
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert city; and debtor name (1a or 1b)-do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Century-Board USA, LLC 1b. NOMDUAL SLAST NAME FREST NAME NOT Applicable ADDLINFO RE 10-17FE (1F ORGANIZATION 16. UNRSCHOOLOF ORGANIZATION 19. ORGANIZAT	IIVIIIC, CA	72014		1		
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert city; and debtor name (1a or 1b)-do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Century-Board USA, LLC 1b. NOMDUAL SLAST NAME FREST NAME NOT Applicable ADDLINFO RE 10-17FE (1F ORGANIZATION 16. UNRSCHOOLOF ORGANIZATION 19. ORGANIZAT	1 1		•	j		
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert city; and debtor name (1a or 1b)-do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Century-Board USA, LLC 1b. NOMDUAL SLAST NAME FREST NAME NOT Applicable ADDLINFO RE 10-17FE (1F ORGANIZATION 16. UNRSCHOOLOF ORGANIZATION 19. ORGANIZAT				i i		
Century-Board USA, LLC 1c. MALINGADDRESS 288 Patternote Road 1c. INDIVIDUAL GLAST NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY MOGRESVIBLE NC 28117 USA ADDIL INFO RE GROANIZATION DEBTOR Lámite di Límbitity Com New York ADDILINO RE Za. CROANIZATION'S NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME MODDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE MODDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE MODDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDILINO RE CITY STATE FREST NAME MODDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE ADDILINO RE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STAT	L			THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFIC	CE USE ONLY
Century-Board USA, LLC 16. NOMINUAL SLAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX	1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFU	LL LEGAL NAME	-insertoniy; <u>ne</u> debtor name (1a or 1	b) - do not abbreviate or combine names -		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 288 Patter note Road Mooresville Mooresville Mooresville NC 28117 USA 1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS Not Applicable PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME MIDDLE NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY MOORESVILL In ORGANIZATION IS ADDLENGED A TO THE LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY IN ORGANIZATION IS NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY IN ORGANIZATION IS NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME NOT Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. MODDLE NAME S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. MODDLE NAME S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. MODDLE NAME S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME						
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 288 Patter note Road Mooresville Mooresville Mooresville NC 28117 USA 1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS Not Applicable PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME MIDDLE NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY MOORESVILL In ORGANIZATION IS ADDLENGED A TO THE LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY IN ORGANIZATION IS NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY IN ORGANIZATION IS NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME PERST NAME NOT Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. MODDLE NAME S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. MODDLE NAME S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) R. MODDLE NAME S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME) S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIST NAME	OR 15 INDIVIDUAL ASTR	USA, LLC	·			
288 Patternote Road Mooresville 14. SEE INSTRUCTIONS NOT Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Limite of Limbility Com New York 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL IN AME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (on NAME of TOTAL ASSISTMEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party same (Saor 3b) Sa. ORGANIZATION ANAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, L. P 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, L. P 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY LIMITED CA 92614 LISA	10. HONE DEALEST PER	TARIE .		FIRST NAME	MIDOLE NAME	SUFFIX
288 Patternote Road Mooresville 14. SEE INSTRUCTIONS NOT Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Limite of Limbility Com New York 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL IN AME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME FREST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDIL INFO RE 2e, TYPE of ORGANIZATION DEBTOR S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (on NAME of TOTAL ASSISTMEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party same (Saor 3b) Sa. ORGANIZATION ANAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, L. P 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, L. P 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY LIMITED CA 92614 LISA	1c MAII NO ADDRESS	 				
1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS NOT Applicable REGARDATION TO THE LIMITE OF THE PORTAL CODE COUNTRY 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL IN AME - Insert only gos debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL IN AME - Insert only gos debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL IN AME - Insert only gos debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY NOT Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME or TOTAL ASSISTMEDIAL SIGNOR SIP) - Insert only gos secured party name (3aor 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME or TOTAL ASSISTMEDIAL SIGNOR SIP) - Insert only gos secured party name (3aor 3b) 3. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, L.I.P 3. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MEDILE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY IFVINE 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor ITVINE CA 92614 ISA					STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Not Applicable CROANIZATION Limits of Liability Come New York 2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only 9002 debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSEN NEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - Insert only 9002 secured party name (3a or 3b) 3s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX 3s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX SUFFIX			I4. 12/07/25/25/25/25/25			
2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL N AME - Insert only one debter name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FRST NAME FRST NAME FRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX OR 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSN INCE OF ASSIGNOR S.P.) - Insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LP 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FRST NAME FRST NAME FRST NAME NEDDLE NAME SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX TOTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY I FUTINE CA 92614 TISA		ORGANIZATION		•	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	•
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FRST NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEGINSTRUCTIONS ADDIT INFO RE ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if amy DEBTOR S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNOR SIF) - insertently ong secured party name (Sacrisb) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, Lilp 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2049 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA						✓ NONE
CR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FREST NAME. MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDIL INFO RE COUNTRY Not Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSISTMENT ASSISTM	2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR	'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or con	mbine names	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS Not Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NOT Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, Lilp 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1 ryine CA 92614 VISA			•			
2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS Not Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NOT Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, Lilp 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1 ryine CA 92614 VISA	OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		EECTNAME	INDOLE MANE	
2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Sa. CREANIZATION Sa. CREANIZATIONS NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, L. P Sa. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME SITTE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID W. If any NOT Applicable Sa. CREANIZATIONS NAME Sa. CREANIZATIONS NAME CITY Sa. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX Sa. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1 VISA 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 VISA				TAO HOUSE	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS Not Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of NA	2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		
Not Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of NAME o				lent.	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Not Applicable ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of NAME o	24 SEEINSTRUCTIONS	LACCYL INEC DE	The Type (E ORGANIZATION)	Of a livery or an analysis of the same		
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSISTANCE of ASSIGNOR S.P.) - Insert only ong secured party name (3a or 3b) Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, Lill P 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME GITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA		ORGANIZATION		21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	if any
SC. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor I ryine CA 92614 USA				<u> </u>		NONE
Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LILP 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA	3. SECURED PARTY'S N	IAME (or NAME of	TOTAL ASSICTION ST	P) -insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)		
3G. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA		_	Manu III B			
3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA	OR 35 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IS, UISON, &	Bear, L. JP	ISTOCK MANUFACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA	an mornison popular	· w = / L		PROF NAME	MODLE NAME	SUFFIX
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine CA 92614 USA	3c. MAILING ADDRESS			CON	AT 150 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
12.7200 CA 172017 USA		44L 101				1
n. Instrument statement covers the following collaters;			وبورخ بالشاكا المساوي وبورخ بالشاك	Irvine	CA 92614	USA
	4. I DIS FINANCING STATEMEN	T covers the follow	ing colletera ;			

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorney's fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property below.

Please see additional pages.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (# applicable): LESSEE ESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	AG, LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
CHICAGO CONTRACTOR CON	AG, LICH	TIANAROCC FICING
6. In the FRANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL 7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [ESTATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [If applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE] [Ordinate]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		Toopin 1 Doom t
CBOARD.UCC1		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

FILING NUMBER: 200909150534050

of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below. from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries

U.S. Patents & Patent Applications

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

		Application No.
		Application No. App. Filing Date
2185894	124156	Patent No.
06/26/2001	12/31/2008	Issued Date
CA	SQ	Country
Cured Unsaturated Polyester-Polyurethane Hybrid Highly Filled Resin Foams	Filled Polymer Composite and Synthetic Building Material Compositions	Patent No. Issued Date Country Title of Invention

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 10/06/2009

of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below. All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards

	CA	3/26/2007	2646735	
	BR	3/26/2007	PI07088299	
•	AU	3/26/2007	2.007E+09	
	NZ	1/21/2005	548628	
	AU	1/21/2005	2005208713	
	РН	1/21/2005	1-2006-501418	
	ZN	1/21/2005	548626	
	JP	1/21/2005	2006-551203	
	AU	1/21/2005	2.005E+09	
Continuous Forming Apparatus for Three-Dimensional Foamed Products	EP	6/23/2005	5762651.7	
Continuous Forming Apparatus for Three-Dimensional Foamed Products	CN	6/23/2005	2.006E+11	
Continuous Forming Apparatus for Three-Dimensional Foamed Products	AU	6/23/2005	2.005E+09	
Filled Polymer Composite and Synthetic Building Material Compositions	ΙD	1/21/2005	W-00200602035	
Filled Polymer Composite and Synthetic Building Material Compositions	EP	1/21/2005	5711595.8	
Filled Polymer Composite and Synthetic Building Material Compositions	CN	1/21/2005	2.006E+11	

Application No. App. Filing Date U.S. Trademarks & Trademark Application 77/413935 3/5/2008 Registration No. Reg. Date Trademark Name CENTURY-BOARD

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0633